
Issue Paper 
Kenton County School District I It's a6out.fl£,£ zy[s. 

DATE: 
May 28, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/ Approve awarding the Bus Tires Bid as indicated on the attached tabulation, for the 
period of July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
Fiscal Management 04.32 AP .I 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND: 
An advertisement was posted to the KCSD website on April 14, 2021, to accept sealed bids for Bus 
Tires. Sealed bids were publicly opened and read via a Google Meets meeting on May 5, 2021, at 
2:00PM. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
None 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval to award the Bus Tires Bid as indicated on the attached tabulation, for the period of 
July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Cinda Roberts, Purchasing Agent 

ff;;_,_ i?&.~ 
Principal/Administrator Su~rintendent 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 



TIRE SIZE RANGE GOODYEAR 

LT265 75R16 D 

LT245 75R16 E 

LT235/85R16 E 

LT225/75R16 Firestone 

Transforce or approved 

equal G 

275/80R22.5 XZE 

MICHELIN OR APPROVED 

EQUAL H 

295/75R22.5 G399 OR 

FS591 OR BRIDGESTONE 

R280 H 

235/65/16 FIRESTONE, 

GOODYEAR, OR ANY 

PRIOR APPROVED EQUAL E 

P225/60R18 Eagle RSA or 

any approved equal SL 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

RIM PAINTING {sand blast, primer coat, 

baked on enamel paint) 

8.25 x 22.5 ACCURIDE, two {2) hole new 

rim-powder-coated black paint 

8.25 x 22.5 ACCURIDE, five (5) hole new 

rim-powder-coated black paint 

INSTALL NEW VALVE STEM (Myers 23-

153) all rims determined to scrap due to 

condition will be returned to KCSD for 

disposition 

REMOVAL OF SCRAP TIRES- scrap tire 

removal shall be done in compliance with 

all State and Federal/ EPA Guidelines 

MOUNTING OF NEW TIRES - Commercial 

Bus 

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

BUS TIRES 2021-2022 

BEST ONE TIRES 

NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 

CONTINENTAL BRIDGESTONE RECAP TIRE 
GENERAL FIRESTONE MICHELIN HWY TREAD GOODYEAR 

s 106.15 N/A 

s 100.52 N/A 

s 98.86 N/A 

$ 99.01 N/A 

$ 251.00 $105.84 

$ 96.76 N/A 

$ 123.00 N/A 

RATE EXCEPTIONS 

$25.00 

$116.00 

$116.00 

$3.95 

$8.00 

$5.00 
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BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY 

NEW HIGHWAY TREAD 

CONTINENTAL BRIDGESTONE RECAP TIRE 
GENERAL FIRESTONE MICHELIN HWY TREAD 

$ 134.00 N/A 

s 114.50 N/A 

s 119.00 N/A 

$ 116.00 N/A 

$ 88.50 

$ 260.00 $ 88.50 

$ 123.00 N/A 

$ 85.00 N/A 

RATE EXCEPTIONS 

$23.00 

$115.00 

$115.00 

$0.00 

$8.00 

$6.00 



MOUNTING OF NEW TIRES - Light Truck 

MOUNTING OF RECAP TIRES - Commercial 

Bus 

MOUNTING OF RECAP TIRES - Light Truck 

DISMOUNTING OF TIRES - Commercial/ 

Bus 

DISMOUNTING OF TIRES - Light Truck 

NEW VALVE STEM (Myers 23-153 - part 

only) 

ADDED COST OF TIRE MOUNTING WHEN 

REPLACING NEW VALVE STEM 

BALANCING FOR LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS 

AND POLICE VEHICLES 

ALIGNMENT FOR LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS 

AND POLICE VEHICLES 

LABOR (for items not listed above) 

STORE DISCOUNT 0% 

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

BUS TIRES 2021-2022 
BEST ONE TIRES 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$3 .95 

$0.00 

$10.00 

$69.95 

$55.00 

0% 

Recommendation: The Kenton County Board of Education award the contract as indicated in highlighted cells. 
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BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY 

$6.00 

$6.00 

$6.00 

$6.00 

$6.00 

$3.50 

$0.00 

$15.00 

NO BID 

$62.50 

" 


