

Issue Paper

DATE:

May 28, 2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve awarding the Bus Tires Bid as indicated on the attached tabulation, for the period of July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Fiscal Management 04.32 AP.I

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

An advertisement was posted to the KCSD website on April 14, 2021, to accept sealed bids for Bus Tires. Sealed bids were publicly opened and read via a Google Meets meeting on May 5, 2021, at 2:00 PM.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to award the Bus Tires Bid as indicated on the attached tabulation, for the period of July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022.

CONTACT PERSON:

Cinda Roberts, Purchasing Agent

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION BUS TIRES 2021-2022

	-	BEST ONE TIRES					BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY							
		NEW HIGHWAY TREAD				NEW HIGH			WAY TREAD					
TIRE SIZE	RANGE	GOODYEAR	CONTINENTAL GENERAL	FIR	OGESTONE RESTONE	MICHELIN	RECAP TIRE HWY TREAD	GOODYEAR	CONTINENTAL GENERAL	FII	DGESTONE RESTONE	MICHELIN	RECAP HWY TI	READ
LT265 75R16	D			\$	106.15		N/A			\$	134.00			N/A
LT245 75R16	E			\$	100.52		N/A			\$	114.50			N/A
LT235/85R16	E			\$	98.86		N/A			\$	119.00			N/A
LT225/75R16 Firestone Transforce or approved equal	G			\$	99.01		N/A			\$	116.00			N/A
275/80R22.5 XZE MICHELIN OR APPROVED EQUAL	н												\$	88.50
295/75R22.5 G399 OR FS591 OR BRIDGESTONE R280	Н			\$	251.00		\$105.84			\$	260.00		\$	88.50
235/65/16 FIRESTONE, GOODYEAR, OR ANY PRIOR APPROVED EQUAL	E			\$	96.76		N/A			\$	123.00			N/A
P225/60R18 Eagle RSA or any approved equal	SL			\$	123.00		N/A			\$	85.00			N/A
TYPE OF SERVICE		F	RATE EXCE			EXCEPTIONS		RATE		EXCEPTIONS				
RIM PAINTING (sand blast, primer coat, baked on enamel paint)			\$25.00						\$23.00					
8.25 x 22.5 ACCURIDE, two (2) hole new rim-powder-coated black paint			\$116.00						\$115.00					
8.25 x 22.5 ACCURIDE, five (5) hole new rim-powder-coated black paint			\$116.00						\$115.00					
INSTALL NEW VALVE STEM (Myers 23- 153) all rims determined to scrap due to condition will be returned to KCSD for disposition			\$3.95						\$0.00					
REMOVAL OF SCRAP TIRES - scrap tire removal shall be done in compliance with all State and Federal / EPA Guidelines			\$8.00						\$8.00					
MOUNTING OF NEW TIRES - Commercial Bus			\$5.00						\$6.00					K

KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION BUS TIRES 2021-2022

		ВІ	EST ONE TIRES	BOB SUMEREL TIRE COMPANY				
MOUNTING OF NEW TIRES - Light Truck		\$5.00			\$6.00			
MOUNTING OF RECAP TIRES - Commercial Bus		\$5.00			\$6.00			
MOUNTING OF RECAP TIRES - Light Truck		\$5.00			\$6.00			
DISMOUNTING OF TIRES - Commercial / Bus		\$5.00			\$6.00			
DISMOUNTING OF TIRES - Light Truck		\$5.00			\$6.00			
NEW VALVE STEM (Myers 23-153 - part only)		\$3.95			\$3.50			
ADDED COST OF TIRE MOUNTING WHEN REPLACING NEW VALVE STEM		\$0.00			\$0.00			
BALANCING FOR LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS AND POLICE VEHICLES		\$10.00			\$15.00			
ALIGNMENT FOR LIGHT TRUCKS, VANS AND POLICE VEHICLES		\$69.95				NO BID		
LABOR (for items not listed above)		\$55.00			\$62.50			
STORE DISCOUNT	0%			0%				

Recommendation:

The Kenton County Board of Education award the contract as indicated in highlighted cells.